
^^<

p'empano
Ulbeach.
Florlda's Warmest Wetcome

Greg Harrison, City Manager
E: greg.harrison@copbfl.com | P: 954.786.4601 ) F: 954.786.4504

MEMORANDUM

^^v^—

Date: January 26,2023

To: Kervin Alfred, City Clerk

From: Greg HaiTison, City Manager

Via: Suzette Sibble, Assistant City Manager
Jeff Lantz, Parking Manager

Subject: Parking Management Services

Please place an advertisement in the Sun Sentinel regarding an Ordinance ofthe City Commission ofthe
City of Pompano Beach, Florida, approving and authorizing the proper city officials to execute a First
Amendment to service contract between the city of Pompano Beach and One Parking Corporate, Inc., to
increase the budget for One Parking due to increase in activity as well as cost escalations; providing for
severability; providing an effective date.

We would like this to appear for a first reading on the February 14, 2023, Commission meeting agenda and
a second reading on the February 28, 2023, Commission meeting agenda. The ad should appear no later
than Friday, February 3, 2023, to meet the 10-day prior notice requirement.

Should you need any further information, please let me know.

Thank you.

pompanobeachfi.gov lOOWestAtlanticBoulevard jPompano Beach,FL 33060 | Phone; 954-786-4600



City Attorney's Communication #2023-392
January 26, 2023

TO: JeffLantz, Parking Operations Manager

FR01VI: James E. Saunders III, Assistant City Attomey

RE: Ordinance - First Amendment to the Parking Operations Management Service
Contract

As requested in your e-mail of January 25, 2023, the above-referenced Agreement has been
prepared and is attached at this time along with the appropriate Ordinance captioned as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PARKING
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT SERVICE CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND ONE
PARKING CORPORATE, INC.; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me.

/jrm
l:cor/parkingop/2023-392

Attachments

ES E. SAUNDERS III



ORDINANCE N0. 2023-

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE
CONTRACT FOR PARKING OPERATIONS
MANAGEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH AND ONE PARKING CORPORATE, INC.;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to law, ten (10) days' notice has been given by publication in a paper

of general circulation in the City, notifying the public of this proposed ordinance and of a public

hearing in the City Commission Chambers ofthe City ofPompano Beach; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing before the City Commission was held pursuant to the

published notice described above, at which hearing the parties in interest and all other citizens so

desiring had an opportunity to be and were, in fact, heard; now, therefore,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a First Amendment to the Parking Operations Management Seryice

Contract between the City ofPompano Beach and One Parking Corporate, Inc. is approved, and a

copy ofthe Amendment is attached and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are authorized to execute the First Amendment

between the City ofPompano Beach and One Parking Corporate, Inc.

SECTION3. If any provision of this Ordinance or its application to any person or

circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications ofthis



Ordinance that can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the

provisions ofthis Ordinance are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED FIRST READING this_dayof_,2023.

PASSED SECOND READING this_dayof_,2023.

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK

/jrm
1/26/23
L:ord/2023-90


